

South Plympton/Wyoming



Wyoming Campus Secretary: Mrs. Darlene Andriash 519-845-3241

April 17, 2018

Dear Parents/Guardians,

Principal: Mr. Andy Parnham Vice-Principal: Mrs. DeeAnna Stokes Website: southplymptonwyoming.lkdsb.net South Plympton Campus Secretary: Mrs. Barb Walker 519-845-3141

With the pending school consolidation of South Plympton Public School and Wyoming Public School into Plympton-Wyoming Public School at the end of June, CLASS, our transportation consortium have informed us that they plan to have letters to our schools by the first week of June for all students who will be eligible for bus transportation for the 2018-2019 school year to and from Plympton-Wyoming Public School. The Address Eligibility Query tool from their website http://sbi.schoolbusinfo.com/livewebquery/webquery/ is where parents/guardians can check their residence for transportation eligibility. Currently, you will need to select a Grade 4-8 option to see the Wyoming Public School (soon to be Plympton-Wyoming Public School) site. Once CLASS completes the website rollover data in planning in late June or early July, then all of the grades from JK-Grade 8 will point to the new Plympton-Wyoming Public School.

Busing will be provided for students attending Plympton-Wyoming P.S. who live at least 1.6 km from the school. All students who live South of the railway tracks in the town of Wyoming will also have busing provided.

Should you have any questions and/or concerns regarding this, please do not hesitate to contact the school.

Sincerely,

Mr. A. Parnham Principal